
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3519
ANSWERED ON:16.08.2010
SALE OF GOVERNMENT LAND
Bavalia Shri Kuvarjibhai Mohanbhai

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware of rampant sale of Government land in the name of industrialisation in the States specially in Gujarat; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY(SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA)

(a) & (b): There is no specific information about rampant sale of Government land in the name of industrialization in the States. So far as Gujarat is concerned, allotment of Government Land in the State is made as per the provisions of Bombay Land Revenue Code, Bombay Land Revenue Rules and Government Resolutions thereof.
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